Intended use of proceeds Percentage

Allocation of
net proceeds

(HK$)

Expected
timeline

for use

General working capital 10% 116,375 30 June 2026
Repayment of borrowings 90% 1,047,373 30 June 2026

Total 100% 1,163,748

The net price of each Subscription Share will be approximately HK$0.11.

EQUITY FUND RAISING ACTIVITIES OF THE COMPANY DURING THE
PAST 12 MONTHS

Date of Announcement Fund raising activity

Net proceeds
raised

(approximately)
Proposed use of
the net proceeds

Actual use of
the net proceeds

24 June 2025 Subscription of

10,531,000 shares

HK$1,500,000 Please refer to the

announcement dated

24 June 2025 for

details

Fully utilized

8

EFFECT ON SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE OF THE COMPANY

The following table illustrates the shareholding structure of the Company, in each case assuming

that no new Shares are issued or repurchased between the date of this announcement and the

Completion Date save for the Subscription: (i) as at the date of this announcement; and (ii)

immediately after completion of the Subscription:

As at the date of this
announcement

Immediately after completion
of subscription

Number of
 Shares

Approximately
%

Number
of Shares

Approximately
%

Director
Mr. Wong Cheung Lok 21,500,000 34.02% 21,500,000 29.16%

Mr. Wong Kin Ching 18,600 0.03% 18,600 0.03%

Subscriber A – – 2,083,333 2.83%

Subscriber B – – 2,083,333 2.83%

Subscriber C – – 2,083,333 2.83%

Subscriber D – – 4,281,238 5.80%

Public Shareholders 41,668,586 65.95% 41,668,586 56.52%

Total 63,187,186 100% 73,718,423 100%

GENERAL

Completion of the Subscription is subject to fulfilment of the conditions under the Subscription

Agreements. As the Subscription may or may not proceed, Shareholders and potential investors

are advised to exercise caution when dealing in the Shares.

DEFINITIONS

In this announcement, unless the context otherwise requires, the following expressions shall have

the following meanings when used herein:

“Board” the board of Directors

“Business Day” any day (excluding a Saturday, Sunday and public holiday)

on which licensed banks in Hong Kong are generally open for

business